BMW X5 ES  Model Year 10/2010
Standard equipment | Optional equipment
Model Transmission Cylinders
Capacity
(cc)
Power /
Torque
(kW/Nm)

Side airbags for front seats
Side impact protection
320 - Model designation deletion
402 - Panorama glass roof
Run flat tyres and 18" Emergency spare wheel
3rd Generation common rail system with direct fuel injection
Active headrests front
Roof Rails Black
3MB - BMW Individual exterior line Aluminium satinated
Front fog lights
Park distance control (PDC) - Front and rear
522 + 502 - Bi-Xenon headlights with Headlight Washer system
2C9 - 18" Light alloy wheels star spoke 209
2RX - 18" Light alloy wheels star-spoke style 210 (not with Sports Pack)
5DK - Side view cameras (only with Rear view camera with Top View, available from 07/2010)
3AP - Windscreen with grey shade band (not with climate comfort windscreen or heads-up display)
316 - Automatic operation of tailgate
Anti-lock Braking system (ABS)
Cornering Brake Control (CBC)
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)
Dynamic Traction Control (DTC)
Intelligent light weight construction
328 - Aluminium running boards (not with M Sports package)
3AH - Rear view camera with Top View (only with Interior and exterior mirrors with automatic anti-dazzle function)
358 - Climate comfort windscreen
Locking wheel bolts
Emergency spare wheel 5J x 18" (not with 3rd row seats)
2NY - 20" M Light alloy wheels double-spoke 333 M (Only with M Sport Package, please select when ordering)
3MA - BMW Individual roof rails Aluminium satinated (no cost option in combination with M Sports package)
2LM - 20" Light alloy wheels Y-spoke 336 (only with Sports Pack)
2M5 - 19" M Light alloy wheels V-spoke 223 M (Only with M Sport Package)
Metallic paint
* Recommended retail prices (RRP)* shown exclude dealer on-road charges which vary between dealers.  BMW New Zealand reserves the right to alter prices and specifications without
761 - BMW Individual sun protection glazing
5AC - High-beam assistant (only with interior rear view mirror with automatic anti-dazzle function)
760 - BMW Individual high-gloss Satin Chrome
5DF - Active cruise control with Stop & Go function
541 - Active Cruise Control
2DE - 19" Light alloy wheels star-spoke 334 (not with Sports Pack)
2LE - 20" Light alloy wheels Y-spoke 214 ($3,200 in combination with Sports Pack)
g Standard                      o Option                      NCO No Cost Option - Not availableg Standard                      o Option                      NCO No Cost Option - Not available
g Standard                      o Option                      NCO No Cost Option    - Not available
javascript: window.self.close();
Packages
List Price inc.
GST x
D
ri
v
e
3
0
d
Interior features
$360 o
$620 o
$640 o
$1,220 o
$640 o
$460 o
$210 o
$90 o
$620 o
$710 o
$1,300 o
$480 o
$360 o
$5,100 o
$980 o
- g
$1,540 o
$910 o
$1,540 o

328 - Aluminium running boards (not with M Sports package)
322 - Comfort access system
320 - Model designation deletion
358 - Climate comfort windscreen
522 + 502 - Bi-Xenon headlights with Headlight Washer system
2LE - 20" Light alloy wheels Y-spoke 214 ($3,200 in combination with Sports Pack)
Metallic paint
Park distance control (PDC) - Front and Rear
323 - Soft-close function for doors
Locking wheel bolts
3rd Generation common rail system with direct fuel injection
402 - Panorama glass roof
High Precision injection
Brake energy regeneration
233 / 235 - Trailer tow hitch with 50mm removable ball head and increased towing capacity for maximum 3.5t (only with self
levelling suspension, additional safety chain bracket must be fitted locally at extra cost. Please enquire with your local dealer
for final pricing)
316 - Automatic operation of tailgate
Dynamic Traction Control (DTC)
Hill Descent Control (HDC)
Active headrests front
226- Sports suspension settings
Run flat tyres and 18" Emergency spare wheel
xDrive (all-wheel drive system with variable torque split)
Curtain head airbags for front and rear passengers
Side impact protection
Driver and front passenger airbags with occupant detector
Side airbags for front seats
Cruise Control with braking function
5DF - Active cruise control with Stop & Go function
2VA - Adaptive Drive (not with sports suspension)
217 - Active Steering
Rain sensor with automatic driving lights control
220 - Self-levelling rear axle suspension
g Standard                      o Option                      NCO No Cost Option - Not available
g Standard                      o Option                      NCO No Cost Option - Not available
g Standard      o Option      NCO No Cost Option      - Not available
javascript: window.self.close();
Packages
List Price
inc. GST
x
D
ri
v
e
3
0
d
x
D
ri
v
e
4
0
d
x
D
ri
v
e
5
0
i
Interior features
$360 o g g
$620 o o o
$1,220 o o o
$640 o o o
- g g g
- g g g
$90 o o o